
  ATTACHMENT A

No Agency Project Title Project Description Local Match  M2 Grant Cumulative 

1 Anaheim Stormwater Catch Basin Screen Installation Project - Phase VI† Install 18 CPS, 30 FTC, and 54 BIS units 20% 250,907$         250,907$         

2 Irvine Catch Basin Connector Pipe Screen Installation Project - Phase 5 Install 600 CPS units 33% 600,000$         850,907$         

3 Mission Viejo Trash and Runoff Abatement Project: Citywide 2025 Install 32 CPS and 116 ARS units 20% 200,000$         1,050,907$      

4 Newport Beach Newport Harbor Trash Rover 2.0 Deploy one trash rover 20% 54,400$           1,105,307$      

5 Orange White Oak Ridge & Palmyra Avenue Water Quality Storm Drain Improvement Project Install one HDS and five CPS units 23% 600,000$         1,705,307$      

6 San Clemente Inland Residential and Rancho San Clemente Industrial Runoff Treatment Project Install 119 CPS, four GITS, and 264 ARS units 20% 564,000$         2,269,307$      

7 San Juan Capistrano San Juan Capistrano High Priority CPS Screen Installation - 2025 Install 130 CPS units 20% 219,459$         2,488,766$      

8 Seal Beach 5th Street at Electric Avenue Stormwater Treatment Project Install one HDS and one ARS unit 30% 600,000$         3,088,766$      

  †Pre-award authority requested

No Agency Project Title Project Description Local Match
 M2 Funding 

Request
Cumulative 

9 Laguna Hills Clarington Park Biofiltration Project Install two biofiltration basins and five trash screens 25% 600,000$          $     3,688,766 

Acronyms

ARS - Automatic Retractable Screen

BIS - Brush Inlet Screen

CPS - Connector Pipe Screen

FTC - Full Trash Capture Unit

GITS - Grated Inlet Trash Screen

HDS - Hydrodynamic Separator

M2 - Measure M2

N/A - Not Applicable

Projects Recommended for Funding

Project withdrawn by applicant
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